Tuning Fork Level Switch
WORKING PRINCIPLE
The SC series is a vibrating tuning fork point level sensor that utilizes piezoelectric crystal and solidstate
electronics technology to produce vibration in the tuning fork element at a specific frequency and receive
electronic feedback. When the probe element is in contact with the target material, the vibration is dampened,
the electronic feedback changes, and presence of the material is thereby sensed by the electronics which
changes the state of the sensor output to indicate material presence. When the probe element is again free of

Ta
21
 MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
SC1400 SCX10000-AAB
SC1410 SCX10000-CAB
SC1420 SCX10000-BAB
SC1740 SCX1001C-AAB
SC1741 SCX1001C-CAB
Model Number Order Code
SC381
SC382
SC350
SC351
SC352
SC380
SCX39999-EC(HC,JC)
SCX39999-FC(IC,KC)
SCX39999-AA(EA)
SCX39999-BA(FA)
SCX39999-CA(GA)
SCX39999-DC
SC2400 SCX29900-9BA
SC24099T SCX20200-9BA
SC24P9 SCX29900-9BP

107
40
 MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
22
SC14 Series flange connection SC38 Series flange connection
Standard type Exterded type
Standard type Exterded type Standard type Exterded type
L :
By requested
L: As marked
in spec. table
L :
By requested
14.7
23
Model
00: Standard
03: Sanitary
Certification
00: None
1C: ATEX-Ex d
2C: IECEx-Ex d
7C: NEPSI-Ex d
5C: TS-Ex d
Construction
A: Standard
B: Extended type
C: Lengthened type
D: Cable type
Power supply
C :20~250Vac/Vdc, 50/60Hz ; Relay O/P - Euro terminal
D :20~250Vac/Vdc, 50/60Hz ; SSR(MOSFET) - Euro terminal
E :20~250Vac/Vdc, 50/60Hz ; Relay O/P*2 - Euro terminal
F :20~250Vac/Vdc, 50/60Hz ; SSR(MOSFET)*2 - Euro terminal
SCX1 9999-9 99999999999999
25242322212019181716151413120908070605
0605
0807
09
12
07
9
26
E: Anti-Corrosion probe type
F: Anti-Corrosion extended probe type
G: Sanitary joint type
Connection
Flange
AK: JIS-FF
AN: ANSI-RF
AS: DIN-FF
AI: 3A
Thread
AA: JIS
AC: ANSI
A8: 1"
A9: 1-1/4"
B1: 1-1/2"
B2: 2"
B4: 2-1/2"
B5: 3"
B7: 4"
D8: DN25
E1: DN40
01: PT male
03: PF male
07: NPT male
240: 5 kg/cm
2
42: 10 kg/cm
48: 150 Lbs
49: 300 Lbs
57: PN10
58: PN16
1413 1615 1817
 ORDER  INFORMATION
A B
(Next page)
STANDARD-TYPE
ORDER INFORMATION
24
Probe material
MA : SUS304
MB : SUS316
MC : SUS316L
Coating material
00: None
14: PFA
34: ECTFE
SCX1 9999-9 99999999999999
25242322212019181716151413120908070605
2019
2221
07
9
26
Probe length
 Code Probe Length
2423 2625
A B
※Coating length max. 400mm
0130~3000 130~3000mm
0105~0250 105~250mm
ORDER INFORMATION
25
Model
00: Standard         02: Hi-temperature         03: Sanitary
Construction
A: Standard         B: Extended type
Power supply
A : 20~250Vac/Vdc, 50/60Hz; 2 wire Contactless electronic switch
P: 12~55Vdc ; 3 Wire PNP output.
N: 12~55Vdc ; 3 Wire NPN output.
SCX2 99 -9999999999999999
242322212019181716151413121110090605
0605
09
11
Fork length10
A: 40mm         B: 100mm
Connection
Flange
AK: JIS-FF
AN: ANSI-RF
AS: DIN-FF
AI: 3A
Thread
AA: JIS
AC: ANSI
A7: 3/4"
A8: 1"
A9: 1-1/4"
B1: 1-1/2"
B2: 2"
B4: 2-1/2"
B5: 3"
B7: 4"
D8: DN25
E1: DN40
01: PT male
03: PF male
07: NPT male
240: 5 kg/cm
2
42: 10 kg/cm
48: 150 Lbs
49: 300 Lbs
57: PN10
58: PN16
1312 1514 1716
Probe material
MA : SUS304
MB : SUS316
MC : SUS316L
Connection
A: M12x1(180°)
B: M12x1(90°)
1918
20
Probe length
Code Probe Length
2221 2423
C: Cable
D: DIN 43650
0 0
LITE-TYPE/MINI-TYPE
0130~0250 130~250mm
0120~0250 120~250mm
0076~0250 76~250mm
0053~0250 53~250mm
ORDER INFORMATION
26
Model
00: Standard
       (Construction: A, B, C, D)
02: Hi-temperature
       (Construction: E, F, G)
09: High temperature type 2
       (Construction: J, K)
Certification
01: None; 1/2" PF
02: None; 1/2" NPT
03: None; M20x1.5
2D：IECEx-Ex t：1/2"NPT
5D: TS-Ex t; 1/2" NPT
7B: NEPSI-Ex ia; 1/2" NPT
7D: NEPSI-Ex d; 1/2" NPT
Construction
0605
0807
09
Housing 11
F: Aluminum
R: stainless steel (No explosion protection)
Fork length10
A : 40mm   (SC38)
C : 155mm  (SC35)
A: Standard (150BC @ 50BC)
B: Extended type (150BC @ 50BC)
C: Lengthened type (150BC @ 50BC)
D: Cable type (80BC)
E: High temperature general type
     (150BC @ 85BC)
F: High temperature extension type
     (150BC @ 85BC)
G: High temperature lengthening type
     (150BC @ 85BC)
J: High temperature type 2 (280BC)
K: High temperature extended type 2 (280BC)
SCX3 9999-99999999999999999
252423222120191817161514131211100908070605 07
9
26
9
27
9
28
Housing cover12
A: No Lens
B: Lens(only stainless steel)
(Next page)
MULTI-
FUNCTIONAL-TYPE
SCX3 9999-99999 999999
252423222120131211100908070605 07
9
26
9
27
9
28
Probe material
MA : SUS304
MB : SUS316
MC : SUS316L
Coating material
00 : None
14:  PFA
21 : PTFE
2120
2322